RESOLUTION NO. _____ for 1955 FOR CITY OF LEBANON, LINN COUNTY, OREGON

WHEREAS, the Public Property Committee of the City Council has made recommendations pertaining to the final disposition of those certain buildings owned by the City of Lebanon, more commonly known as the Housing Project, and the City Council being fully advised therefore.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

All units in said Housing Project lying West of 5th Place are hereby declared surplus and should he vacated not later than March 31, 1955, and written notice shall be given by the City Recorder to all tenants in said section immediately to vacate same on or before the 31st day of March, 1955, and said tenants shall further be notified that they may be accommodated in that portion of the Housing Project lying East of 5th Place for a period of time not beyond August 31, 1955.

That all buildings lying West of 5th Place be sold by competitive bids and that all units so sold must be completely dismantled and the successful bidder clean up all debris and evidence of said project, including plumbing within twenty four inches of the surface of the ground.

That no more new tenants be allowed in any part of the Project hereafter.

That all buildings, with the exception of the Administration Building, lying East of 5th Place, be vacated on or before the 31st day of August, 1955, and that immediately following August 31, 1955, all buildings, except the Administration Building in said Housing Project be disposed of on the same basis as herein above mentioned.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this /// day of February, 1955.

Mayor .

Attest:

City Recorder